CH \$1390.00 504144

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM444265

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Calumet Packaging, LLC | | 09/01/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Calumet Branded Products, LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 2780 Waterfront Parkway East Drive, Suite 200 | |
| City: | Indianapolis | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46214 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5041446 | HMX |
| Registration Number: | 2055186 | POLY-GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 2055392 | AEGIS |
| Registration Number: | 2057230 | THERMYL-GLYDE |
| Registration Number: | 2081216 | SYNMIST |
| Registration Number: | 2088992 | CRYSTAL-PURE |
| Registration Number: | 2085702 | THERMYL-TUFF |
| Registration Number: | 2180584 | MAXFILM |
| Registration Number: | 2197499 | SYNERLEC |
| Registration Number: | 2335522 | ROYAL PURPLE |
| Registration Number: | 2069304 | MAX GEAR |
| Registration Number: | 2353660 | PURPLE ICE |
| Registration Number: | 2360988 | ULTRA PERFORMANCE |
| Registration Number: | 4092665 | НРМ |
| Registration Number: | 4092666 | HP2-C |
| Registration Number: | 2043703 | PARAFILM |
| Registration Number: | 4122016 | HPS |
| Registration Number: | 2369880 | ROYAL PURPLE ULTRA PERFORMANCE |

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900422200 REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0960

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2585402 | BEYOND SYNTHETIC |
| Registration Number: | 2618244 | SYNCHROMAX |
| Registration Number: | 2691774 | |
| Registration Number: | 2847341 | MAX-CYCLE |
| Registration Number: | 3099780 | PURPLE EXTREME |
| Registration Number: | 3214620 | XPR |
| Registration Number: | 3689740 | ROYAL PURPLE |
| Registration Number: | 4119911 | SYNTRACTOR |
| Registration Number: | 4672964 | ENDUROSYN |
| Registration Number: | 4804864 | DURALEC |
| Registration Number: | 2223271 | ROYAL PURPLE SYNTHETIC OIL |
| Registration Number: | 2050987 | MAX-CHAIN |
| Registration Number: | 2043704 | MAX EZ |
| Registration Number: | 2052697 | DEZEL HI-BASE |
| Registration Number: | 4107141 | SYNDRAULIC |
| Registration Number: | 2052695 | CRYSTAL-CLEAR |
| Registration Number: | 4527107 | MAX-TANE |
| Registration Number: | 2286913 | BARRIER FLUID FDA |
| Registration Number: | 2567472 | THE PERFORMANCE OIL THAT OUTPERFORMS! |
| Registration Number: | 2953996 | |
| Registration Number: | 2999992 | ROYAL PURPLE SYNTHETIC OIL |
| Registration Number: | 3888205 | THE ULTIMATE OIL CHANGE |
| Registration Number: | 4314909 | MAX-CLEAN |
| Registration Number: | 4281058 | SYNWAY |
| Registration Number: | 1721326 | SYNFILM |
| Registration Number: | 1929704 | SYNERGY |
| Registration Number: | 2052815 | MAX-CLEAN |
| Registration Number: | 2055393 | QUADREX |
| Registration Number: | 2059184 | MAX ATF |
| Registration Number: | 2075485 | PARA-SYN |
| Registration Number: | 2075539 | ROYAL GUARD |
| Registration Number: | 2125544 | ROYAL PURPLE |
| Registration Number: | 2177927 | BARRIER FLUID GT |
| Registration Number: | 3819988 | |
| Registration Number: | 3203213 | |
| Registration Number: | 4882049 | ULTRA PERFORMANCE LUBRICANTS |
| Registration Number: | 4569714 | MAX-BOOST |
| - | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172361313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: oclavio@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia M. Clavio

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30215-269793 -RP mat - S2 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Olivia M. Clavio |
| SIGNATURE: | /oclavio/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Calumet Packaging Name Change to Calumet Branded Products, LLC - Step 2 of 2017 Update#page1.tif source=Calumet Packaging Name Change to Calumet Branded Products, LLC - Step 2 of 2017 Update#page2.tif source=Calumet Packaging Name Change to Calumet Branded Products, LLC - Step 2 of 2017 Update#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0962

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CALUMET PACKAGING,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CALUMET PACKAGING, LLC" TO
"CALUMET BRANDED PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203121658

Date: 08-25-17

5376998 8100 SR# 20175889491

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0963

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:38 AM 08/25/2017
FILED 11:38 AM 08/25/2017
SR 20175889491 - File Number 5376998

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
CALUMET PACKAGING, LLC

CALUMET PACKAGING, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended, does hereby certify to the following, on this 25th day of August, 2017:

FIRST: That the first article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed on August 1, 2013, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"First: The name of the Company is: Calumet Branded Products, LLC"

SECOND: That said amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Standard/Daylight Time, on September 1, 2017.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PAGE I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation to be executed by the undersigned officer on the date set forth above, to become effective as of the date and time specified in the Second Article above.

CALUMET PACKAGING, LLC

Gregory J. Morical, Vice President, General

Counsel and Secretary

DMS 10722397VI

Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation
Calumet Packaging, LLC Name Change

TRADEMARK REEL: 006159 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 09/25/2017